

Legislation Text

File #: 18-297, Version: 1

RESOLUTION Approving a Consulting Services Agreement with SmartWAVE Technologies to Expand Public Wi-Fi to City Parks and Downtown Areas (in an amount not to exceed \$100,000.00)

WHEREAS, an agreement between the City of San Leandro and SmartWAVE Technologies has been presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said agreement with SmartWAVE Technologies, LLC in an amount not to exceed \$100,000.00 is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized; and

That the amount of \$100,000.00 in the 2017-18 Capital Projects Fund Budget (Account # 210-62-127) is hereby authorized to spend per said agreement.

Attachment(s) to Resolution

 Consulting Services Agreement with SmartWAVE Technologies for Public Wi-Fi Expansion in City Parks and Downtown Areas.

PREPARED BY: Tony Batalla, Information Technology Manager, City Manager's Office